

Home of the Tualatin River National Wildlife Refuge

# 6:00 PM URA BOARD WORK SESSION

1. SURPAC recommendations, Sale of Assets, Project Priorities, Façade Grant Program

## 6:30 PM CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

1. Discussion Establishing Marijuana Tax

## **REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. CONSENT
  - A. Approval of September 16, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
- 6. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 7. PRESENTATIONS
  - A. Eagle Scout Recognition
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Resolution 2014-063 Declaring Sherwood City Council Seat Vacant (Joseph Gall, City Manager)
  - B. Resolution 2014-064 Approve and ratify a successor Collective Bargaining Agreement and Letter of Agreement between the City of Sherwood and the Sherwood Police Officers Association (SPOA) and authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreements (Tom Pessemier, Asst. City Manager)
  - C. Resolution 2014-065 Authorizing the City Manager to sign a contract with Cogan Owens Cogan to concept plan the Urban Reserve areas west of the existing City of Sherwood Urban Growth Boundary (UGB) and conduct a city wide housing needs analysis (Brad Kilby, Planning Manager)

AGENDA

SHERWOOD CITY COUNCIL October 7, 2014

6:00 pm URA Board Work Session

6:30 pm City Council Work Session

7:00 pm City Council Regular Meeting

> Sherwood City Hall 22560 SW Pine Street Sherwood, OR 97140

### 9. PUBLIC HEARINGS

A. Ordinance 2014-019 Establishing a tax on the sale of marijuana and marijuana infused products in the City of Sherwood and adding a new Chapter 3.25 to the Municipal Code (Joseph Gall, City Manager)

## **10. CITIZEN COMMENTS**

### **11. CITY MANAGER REPORT**

#### **12. ADJOURN**

#### How to Find Out What's on the Council Schedule:

City Council meeting materials and agenda are posted to the City web page at <u>www.sherwoodoregon.gov</u>, by the Friday prior to a Council meeting. Council agendas are also posted at the Sherwood Library/City Hall, the YMCA, the Senior Center, and the Sherwood Post Office. Council meeting materials are available at the Sherwood Public Library.

#### To Schedule a Presentation before Council:

If you would like to appear before Council, please submit your name, phone number, the subject of your presentation and the date you wish to appear to the City Recorder Sylvia Murphy by calling 503-625-4246 or by e-mail to: <u>murphys@sherwoodoregon.gov</u>